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Date: May 9, 1968
Transmit the following in __________________  

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via ------A i rtel_____________ _
(Priority)

To: All SACS
LEGATS, Mexico City 

Ottawa 
vV^^rom: Director. FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

In order to cover the possibility that subject 
may have died since commission of the crime, the U. S. 
Census Bureau and Department of Health, Education and 
Welfare were contacted and they advised that no central 
records of unidentified deceased are maintained by those 
agencies. It was suggested that each state may maintain 
such a record in their Bureau of Vital Statistics or 
similar agency.

There is no known Federal law requiring the 
maintenance of such information; and it is possible that 
if any record of unidentified dead is maintained, it would 
only be maintained at local police departments, morgues, 
medical facilities, or the like.

Each office covering state capitals should 
check to ascertain if such records are maintained, and 
if so, should check records for the period from 4-5-68, 
to date, for any information which might possibly identify 
subject Ray with unidentified deceased person over that 
period.

If there is no central record repository maintained 
in the various states or nationally in the case of Mexico 
and Canada, you should, in connection with your contacts «
with law enforcement agencies on this case or other QW~tf7-9& 
Bureau matters, make appropriate inquiries relative ta 
-------------------  ———--------------------------  SFARCHH) _ ---

SERIALIZED

may I 51968

Sent Via-------------------------------------------------------------------- M per___________________________

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Airtel to All SACS and LEGATS, Mexico City and Ottawa 
RE: MURKIN

unidentified dead for the period beginning 4-5-68; and if 
fingerprints on such dead are maintained, they should be 
compared with those on the Identification Order on Ray 
in order to effect identification or nonidentification. 
This should be handled in the normal course of business 
and only reasonable investigation should be pursued 
along these lines.

The Identification Division has placed an appropriate 
stop on unidentified deceased inquiries it may receive. 
If feasible, appropriate offices and Legats, Mexico City 
and Ottawa should place similar stops with appropriate 
state, local or national agencies in your territories.

Armed and Dangerous.

- 2-
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Date: May 10, 1968
Transmit the following in ________________ _____________________________________________________

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via ______ Airtel_______________ _____________________________________
(Priority)

To:

* i

All SACS
LEGATS, Mexico City 

Ottawa

Director, FBI

MURKIN

For your information and investigative assistance, 
subject James Earl Ray took a bartending course in 
Los Angeles, California, during the early part of 1968, 
and prior to his departing Los Angeles, in March of 1968, 
he made several telephone calls to country clubs in an 
effort to obtain employment.

This should be borne in mind in covering leads 
in connection with this and other cases.

Armed and Dangerous.

Sent Via --- ----- - ------------------------------------------------------------- M per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Via
TELETYPE

Transmit the following in

- ft
ft

FBI |

Date: 5/16/68
PLAINTEXT ।

(Type in plaintext or code) 1

URGENT_____________________ J
(Priori i

TO

FROM

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-^8861)'^ 
S PRINGPIEID-^ 7/^ .
MEMPHIS (44-1987)-^ 3/^— 
SEATTLE’3.7 f/<n
PORT LAND-5.'A&Z?^- ^
SAN FRANCISCO 'J/ 
SACRAMENTO -S^r 
LOS ANGELES -//^z 
BOTTE—6'^/ , .
sait iake ciry-^^7 
IAS VEGAS -^£>1^ 
PHCENIX -4/36 X >5 
A LBUQUERQUE -Mir
EL PASO —^{^^

SAN DIEGO (44-387)

MURKIN

RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

ON MAY FOURTEEN IAST AN INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM

A. MARSHALL DESCRIBED HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW CONTRACT
M«

TO PURCHASE A HOME AT BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTY*THOUSAND

DOLLARS GIVING A PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND

DOLLARS AND INDICATED HE HAD A SJXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR

CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL ROOM

MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL

HARVESTER COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY

TRANSFERRED TO SAN DIEGO AREA DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY ,

S FROM ILLINOIS TO SAN DIEGO

44-387
Approved: ___  
AWO:C j^peci

COULD M

X_____  Sent
'har<ae ^^^l^u *£
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FD-36 (Rpv. 5-22-64) I

I 

FBI I

Date: I

Transmit the following in ____________________________ _______________________________ ! 
(Type in plaintext or code)_I

Via_______________________  I
(Priority) ।

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------J___________

SD 44-387

PAGE TWO

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE AN 

AUTO AT CHUIA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, DISPLAYING ESCROW CONTRACT 

AND ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF 

ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLIAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN 

GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB 

AND MARSHALL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR.

VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR 

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL «CH»--®SgffiSG»^IU POSSIBIY
AumosT 

IDENTICAL JAMES EARL RAY. ONE PERSONAPOSITIVE OF IDENT.

TWO OTHERS SAY RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

FOLLOWING ARB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSMITTED: 

’’WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT A ISO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A.

MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE 

FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO IBS., DARK HAIR, 

FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY 

III CONVERTIBLE, GOLD COLOR, BIACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE 

UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE 

EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHUIA VISTA, 

CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN IAST, FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT 

RETURNED. SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING’

Approved: _____________________________ Sent _______________ M Per ---------------------------
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Heir. 5-22-64)

FBI |
Date: ।

Transmit the following in ___________________________ ._____________________________ ]
(Type in plaintext or code) I

Via ______________________   |
(Priority) ।

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ J____________
SD 44-38?

PAGE THREE

ONLY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI, SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS.”

ALL WESTERN OFFICES RECEIVING THIS TELETYPE REQUESTED 

TO SUH4IT SIMIIAR APB THEIR TERRITORIES.

FOR INFO NO STOIEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHUIA 

VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABIE TO ACCEPT DUE 

TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE.

SPRINGFIELD AT BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, CONDUCT APPROPRIATE 

INVESTIGATION TO IDENTIFY WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

BUREAU MAY DESIRE TO ENTER AUTO MWHB IN NCIC.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS .

Approved: ____________________________ Sent _______________M Per _________________
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5/16/68

AMW AIR MAIL — RB03STXRKD

TOi

VRCMi

DDBCMR, PBI(44-38861) 
atts»iqki xmtificatxck division

SAC, SAN DINGO (44-38?) (f)

MORKIN 
(OOi MX)

to Bureau, Springfield, and

MuJJJSfiBSM^BE!^
inclosed for the Bureau ar* thro* xeroK copies of 

referenced caeamicaticn.

Also enclosed for the Bureau are the following 
pieces of evidences

1* Check nutter 
0. & AUS in the mount < 
MARSHALL On the Security ft 
California.

myable to 
WILLIAM Ai 
Chula Vista

8. escrow contract and deposit receipt allied ty 
WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, 5/14/68.

The Identification Division is requested to attempt 
to determine if there are any latent prints of value m 
the above two itnaa and if any are located, compare thorn 
with the known prints of subject IAMBS BARI RAT.

eted to make a handwritingThe Bureau 1* Also
canparison between the handwritins apeoaring on the above 
two items under the mm WILLZAMA^ MARSHALL with the 
known handwriting of subject JANNS BARL RAN. Open ccmpletifln 
of examination return evidence if not needs'

SEARCHED-V-
SERIAL1ZEW-

Mfcniaticn copy for Memphis
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OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 5010-100
MAY 1M2 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAJ san DIEGO (44-38?) 

ATTENTION: SA ARNOLD O’BRIEN

from : SA HERBERT H. BUTLER, Jr.

date: 5/16/68

subject: MURK IN

Re memo of SA CHARLES A. MC LARAN, 5/11/68.

On 5/13/68, H.L. DOERKSEN, Park Manager, San Elijo 
State Beach, Cardiff, California, was interviewed and 
advised as follows:

On 11/15/67, an individual representing himself as 
Mr. KEN VAZIRI, registered in Space 99, for a period of two 
days. The following day VAZIRI departed the park and has not 
been seen since that time. He registered at the park 
driving a 1967 Mustang automobile, bearing District of 
Columbia license 219-514. He listed his residence address 
as 3829 Warner Street, city and state not listed.

When VAZIRI departed 
following property and to date

the park he abandoned the 
has not claimed It:

One sweatshirt;
one black bow tie;
one thermos
two ballpoint pens; 
two sleeping bags

one Coleman lantern;
one pillow;
one pair of socks;
one 6x6 tent with poles, 
stakes;

DOERKSEN advised that approximately one week ago he 
turned in the above property to the Encinitas Sub-Station of 
the San Diego County Sheriff’s Office and advised them of the 
above information. DOERKSEN further advised that during the 
early part of November, 1967, the time during which VAZIRI 
was residing at the park, he was on vacation and consequently 
did not physically observe him. He advised, however, that 
to his recollection, a fellow employee, LOREN DIETZ, observed 
VAZIRI and is familiar with the matter.

On 5^13/68, LOREN DIETZ, 2139 Cambridge, Cardiff,
California, was interviewed and adv

^ - San Diego 

HHB:pgh

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SD 44-387

He is employed as a park officer at the San EliJo 
State Beach, Cardiff, California. During the early part of 
November, 1967 he recalls an individual registering at the 
park beach in Cardiff, California and shortly thereafter 
departing, leaving camping equipment behind. DIEZTZ stated 
that to his recollection the individual was driving a 1967 
Mustang automobile, dark brown or dark green in color. He 
advised he does not recall the individual’s name, but 
stated that he conversed with him and was advised by the 
individual that he was a ’’professional student” and was from 
Hawaii. DIETZ stated that the individual appeared to be 
well educated and did not possess a rural type accent. He 
described the Individual as follows:

Age Early twenties
Hair Dark brown or black
Height Approximately 5’ 10”
Build Slender - medium
C omplex ion Dark

A photograph of JAMES EARL RAY was displayed to 
DIETZ whereupon he advised that the above described individual 
is definitely not JAMES EARL RAY. He further advised that 
the individual he observed was apparently Hawaiian.

In view of the above information, no additional 
investigation Is being conducted regarding this matter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Fd-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Date: 5/17/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE DBG)
(P riority)

DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAN DIEGO (44-387)

MURKIN

RE: WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

RE SAN DIEGO TEL TO BUREAU, SPRINGFIELD, MEMPHIS, AND 

ALL WESTERN DIVISION OFFICES, MAY SIXTEEN LAST.

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU, HANDWRITING SAMPLES OF 

UNSUB, AKA WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, APPEARING ON A PROMISSORY 

TYPE CHECK SIGNED BY HIM AND AN ESCROW CONTRACT AND DEPOSIT

RECEIPT SIGNED BY MARSHALL MS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE BUREAU 

BY AIRTEL DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, ATTENTION IDENTIFICATION 

DIVISION, REQUESTING LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION AND HANDWRITING 

EXAMINATION.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, UNSUB, AKA WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, 

HAS NO KNOWN BANK ACCOUNTS IN THE SAN DIEGO AREA.

INVESTIGATION AT THE REAL ESTATE COMPANY, CHULA VISTA, 

CALIFORNIA, INDICATES UNSUB, AKA WILLIAM A. MARSHALL, WAS _ 

NOT SEEN ARRIVING AT THIS COMPANY; HOWEVER, MARSHALL

SEARCHED.^___ ((.TEXE

SERiALIZ

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

^ >^ ^^ /^ ^ ^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) I

FBI ]

Date: I

Transmit the following in _____________________________ ._______________________________
(Type in plaintext or code) '

Via------------------------------------  ----------------------------------------- -—--------------------------------------- 1
(Priority) ।

___________________________________________________________________________________ J_________

SD 44-387

PAGE TWO

INDICATED HE HAD SPENT APPROXIMATELY THRITY-FIVE DOLLARS

ON TAXICAB FARE. TAXICAB RECORDS ARE BEING CHECKED IN AN 

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE ANY INFORMATION REGARDING MARSHALL.

MARSHALL INDICATED HE WAS STAYING AT THE SAN DIEGO 

HOTEL, THREE THREE NINE BROADWAY, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA; 

HOWEVER, A CHECK OF THE RECORDS FOR THE PAST SEVERAL WEEKS 

TO DATE HAVE FAILED TO INDICATE MARSHALL RESIDED AS A GUEST,
OP Su.t»J€^ ^A*^

AND PHOTOGRAPHS*DISPLAYED TO EMPLOYEES O»»OUIHIIOT RAT FAILED 

TO DEVELOP ANY INFORMATION.

INVESTIGATION IN SAN DIEGO CONTINUING, AND BUREAU AND 

ALL INTERESTED OFFICES WILL BE ADVISED OF ADDITIONAL 

DEVELOPMENTS.

Approved: _____________________________ Sent________________M Per _——-------------------
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

D(rte: 5/18/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT------------
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via_______ TELETYPE____ WENT________
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-198?)

FROM: SAN DIEGO (44-38?)

MURKIN

RE: WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

RE SAN DIEGO TEL TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS, MAY SEVENTEEN 

LAST.

CHECK OF TAXICAB RECORDS, SAN DIEGO DIVISION, TO DATE 

HAS FAILED TO INDICATE ANY INFORMATION RE MARSHALL.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING TO IDENTIFY HIM.

Special Agent in Charge
y^-^zz-^/

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC, MEMPHIS (44-198?) 5/17/68

SAC, SAN 91800 (44-387) (P)

MURKIN

*i Ban Diego teletype te Bureau, springfield, 
Memphis, and all Western Offices 5/16/68.

«UMULd«m
Enclosed for the Mnphli Offioe ie a step card 

for WILLIAM A. MARSHALL reflecting an APB was Issued at 
San Diego, California* on 5/16/68.

The Memphis Division will he advised when this 
AS is cancelled.

A- Memphis (So. 1) 
t> San Diego

Ct ^X/^Z*
/^.^Z-^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FEI GRANDI ECO

FBI ‘..ASH HO

709AS bHGEMS 5-19-60 MRU

iO SAN DI FOO 44-307 MEMPHIS 44-19 07

FEON DI^ECTOs 44-30861 li

MLEK IN

EE£DAI;JEL NAY SIXTEEN SUBMITTING CHECK ANH DEPOSIT RECEIPT 

POTH PEAKING SIGNATURE TRILLIAN A* MARSHALL.” 

SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES INDICATE "^A^SHAtL" SIGNATURES PROBABLY 

NOT PREPARED BY SUBJECT JANES EARL RAY* SG^E VARIATIONS IN LIMITED 

LEULTIONED SIGNATURES PRECLUDED DEFINITE OPINION.

NO LAI ENTS ON CHECK* TSO LATENT F IK(-r ..PRINTS DEVELOPED ON 

DEPOSIT RECEIPT NOT IDENTICAL F Ii\!GREPRINT v OF JAMES EA^ RAY^ FBI 

NUMBER FOL,. NALCHI FUENINF FOUR | LG t.

CONFIRMING.

EN D

r j g

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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F B I

Date: 5/17/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via____ AIRTEL AIR MAIL------ REGISTERED- 
(Priority)

TO

SUBJEC

FRO

MURKIN

SAC, SAN DIEGO (1^-38?)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (1|4-157U)

Re San Diego airtel 5/10/68

Mutual
On 5/15/68, JACK HART, Advertising Specialist, 

Newspaper Publishing Company, 220 West First Street
Los Angeles, California, orally advised that he was well 
acquainted with B EN WILLIAMSON who had been continuously 
employed by that organization for the past two years as a 
Field Representative. HART stated that WILLIAMSON, covers the 
San Diego, California, area but that he comes to Los Angeles 
two times a week. HART, who was exhibited photographs of JAMES 
EARL RAY, stated that, although there was a certain amount of 
resemblance between RAY and WILLIAMSON, especially in regard to 
the hair line of each, the two were definitely not identical.

2 > San Diego (AIR MAIL - REGISTERED) 
T' - Los Angeles

SWN :mak
(3) SEARCHED- - - - - - - --INDEXED

CEDI *---------------  - ^ wm-m-----------

&n§AN Diego

SERI

Approved: _________________________
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



i< OPTIONAL EORM NO. 10 
may i#u edition

KICHO*

TO

OSA GEN. REG. NO. »

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum '5!

:SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387*) date: 5-19-68

FROM ' SPC ALLAN THOMAS JAEGER

subject: wjrk-i-n ^-3^^

At 9:25 am this date, Mr. JAY KINIKIN, 246 Broadway, Chula 
Vista, Calif., space 7, phone 427-8479, telephonically contacted 
this office and advised that he saw someone who resembles RAY in 
STAN’s CHULA ROOM, 247 Broadway, Chula Vista on 5-17-68 (Friday) 
between the hours of 11:00 pm and 1:00 am. KINIKIN stated that 
this individual ’’never sat down”, seemed to be a trouble maker and 
very antagonistic. The subject was trying to pick up some of the 
women that were in the room, especially a woman known as MARIA, 
the wife of a Portuguese fisherman who frecuents this bar and 
allegedly has enough money to buy cuite a few rounds every time 
she comes in. KINIKIN also stated that the bartender had to tesadOK 
break up a potential fight between the subject and another man at 
the bar. • 7

•TV

KINIKIN advised that he saw the picture of RAY in Sunday’s 
Chula Vista City paper and that it was at this time that the man 
in the bar last Friday evening came into mind. KINIKIN advised that 
this man was in his early 30’s, 6’ or better, close to 200# and 
his facial features bore a striking resemblance to RAY.

KINIKIN advsied that he is not in the habit of freouenting bars 
but because of his wife’s hospitalization he went to this bar to 
pass some time. KINIKIN may be contacted at his home after 4:30pm 
days as he works and cannot be contacted ±ksxx there.

ASAC BROW advised at 12:30 pm

2 - San Diego 
(44-387)

ATJ:atj

^^377^^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



‘FBI SANDIEGO

FBI SPRNGFLD '

624 PM 5/17/68 URGENT CEK

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND CHICAGO (44-1114) AND SAN DIEGO (44-387) 

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5PP

MURK IN, CR.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, NO COPY FOR 

CHICAGO. .

RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON MAY FOURTEEN

LAST AN INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL DESCRIBED 

HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A HOME AT 

BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTYONE THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A 

PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED 

HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL 

ROOM. -

( MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL ' 

HARVESTOR COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY 

TRANSFERED TO SAN DIEGO AREA. DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY' COULD 

MOVE TO SAN DIEGO FROM ILLINOIS-

SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE AN

AUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, DISPLAYING ESCRO

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

AND ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF 

ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN 

GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB 

AND MARSHALL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR*

VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR 

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL POSSIBLY IDENTICAL JAMES EARL 

RAY* ONE PERSON ALMOST POSITIVE OF IDENT. TWO OTHERS SAY 

RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

FOLLOWING APB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSMITTED: 

"WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT ALSO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A.

MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE 

FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR, 

FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION,- DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY 

III CONVERTIBLE, COLOR GOLD, BLACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE 

UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE 

EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHULA VISTA, 

CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN LAST, FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT 

RETURNED. SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING 

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

ONLY* NO WARRANT* BY FBI SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS”.

FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHULA 

VISTA* CALIFORNIA* POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE 

TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE- 

ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT* MR. WOODROW THOMPSON* 

PARTS MANAGER* EMPLOYED TWENTYTHREE YEARS WITH RUST 

INTERNATIONAL* INC.* INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER (I-H) INC.* 

INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY* ONE EIGHT ZERO 

THREE WEST WASHINGTON STREET* BLOOMINGTON* ILLINOIS* ADVISED THAT 

THERE HAS NEVER BEEN A WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR ANY EMPLOYEE 

BY THE NAME MARSHALL WITH THE RUST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY AT 

BLOOMINGTON* ILLINOIS. HE RELATED THERE IS NO OTHER 

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER DEALER IN THE BLOOMINGTON* ILLINOIS* 

AREA. THOMPSON FURTHER ADVISED THAT THE CLOSEST REPRESENTATIVE 

FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY IS. L-C. BARNETT* .

DISTRICT MANAGER* INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY* FOUR ZERO 

FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD* PEORIA* ILLINOIS- RECORDS OF CREDIT 

END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR

BUREAU OF BLOOMINGTON, INC., POLICE DEPARTMENT, MCLEAN 

COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, ALL IN BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, 

NEGATIVE. SEARCH OF CITY DIRECTORY AND TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

FAILED TO REVEAL ANY LISTING FOR WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR 

SIMILARITY.

. ALSO ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT* MR. L.C. BARNETT, 

DISTRICT MANAGER, I-H, FOUR ZERO FIVVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, 

PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT HIS OFFICE COVERS THE 

NOTHERN SIXTY COUNTIES FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH 

INCLUDES BLOOMINGTON, AND HIS RECORDS REFLECT NO ONE BY THE 

NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF HIS OR AS 

BEING A FRANCHISE I-H DEALER IN HIS DISTRICT- BARNETT FURTHER 

ADVISED THAT HE KNOWS OF NO RECENT EMPLOYEE TRANSFER FROM 

HIS DISTRICT TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. BARNETT STATED THAT 

ANY FURTHER CHECKS RE MARSHALL SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO I-H 

HOME OFFICES, FOUR ZERO ONE NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, 

ILLINOIS.

CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO MAKE APPROPRIATE INQUIRIES 

AT I-H HOME OFFICE RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AND ADVISE SAN DIEGO 

END PAGE FOUR
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3211 Fifth Avenue 
Poet Office Box 3636 
San Diego, California 
May 14, 1968

92103

Mr. San B. Beasley 
Chief Special Agent 
Southern comities Area 
The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company 
Roan 816, Bank of Aneriea Building 
San Diego, California

Dear Mr. Beasley:

For the purpose of investigation of an alleged 
offense, please furnish the listing for telephone nunber 
279*1714.

Tour cooperation in this natter will be sincerely 
appreciated.

Sincerely yours.

ROBERT W. BVAMS 
Special Agent In Charge

1 - Addressee
rl - San Diego (66-814 re 44-387)
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

FEDERAL Bi^EM OF ^VESHm^
WASm^W, B. 0. 2©S35

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date; May 17, 1968

MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis

FBI File No. 44 —38861
Lab. NO. D-680515051 JK

Examination requested by:

Reference:

Examination requested:

xxxxxx Specimens

San Antonio

Airtel 5/11/68

Document

received 5/14/68

BO«KW5B^iap<'W*»n>«MH*®!«rD»3WWWt*«w«»»»m»a»>WT!<K^w*w-w*fW^»w —:WR^R«wr»>ei

DO NOT INCLUDE ADMINISTRATIVE
PAGE(S) INFORMATION IN 

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

Q338 Brown manila envelope postmarked at San Diego, California, 
bearing handwritten address ’’Maxine Ingram 121 Omaha 
San Antonio, Texas” and accompanying handwritten message 
beginning ’’Maxine Drop...”

Q339 White envelope with no postmark bearing handwritten address 
”Mrs. Dempes 8251 Burley Chicago, Illinois 60617"

Q340 Post card to Maxine Ingram bearing handwritten message 
beginning ”Be sure & put..♦,” ending ”...tell’s you not to.”

2 - Chicago (44-1114) (9-3944)

2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (9-3759)

Diego (44-387)

2 - San Antonio (55-67) (44-1242) Enclosures 
(Q338-Q340, photocopy of Q339) »W-^'/-^

Page 1 (continued on next page)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE p'^/^~_ ^ih
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Remarks:

As the result of a search in the Anonymous Letter 
File, the writings on Q338 through Q340 have been identified 
with other material submitted to the Laboratory attributed to 
Robert P. Anderson, and which have been included in Bureau 
file 62-111085. (LA file 9-3759; SA file 55-67; CG 9-3944). 
Nothing of significance was noted between the writings on 
Q33S, Q339 and Q340 when compared with the various writings 
which have been received in the MURKIN case.

r In view’ of the incoherent nature of the material
submitted, a copyof which has been enclosed for San Antonio, 

and the past mental history of Anderson, no additional examina 
tions are being made.

The material submitted is returned to San Antonio.

No Laboratory report is being submitted.

Page 2

D-680515051 JK
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5/17/48

ARTEL AIK HAIL

TO » DRECTOS, FBI (44-38861)

ROM : SAC, SACKAMOTO (100-427)

^-^JWWJ^

Through previous Lcqaixy an April 30, 1904* Mt. ' 
AODW BOBUS, Supervisor, Fimrprint foetfon, California 
State.Bursae .of Criminal Identification and Investigate**** 
(CI1), Saeraneuto, California, advised that all coroner# 
1&9ftM^hCM& Cte Stotot #f C&liffaX'siS WW W^flltoto- to tttoit 
fto|p^#to^*to^ WitaHfiti dMd # totUMto< W* ^ 
BOBUS advised that upon receipt of these prints» CXI 
checks thus against their files- He advised that Subject 
RAT*# prints will and have been checked with ell these 
prints subeegwit to April 5, IMS.

• < • ARMED AND DANGEROUS
3 • . fon«m (R10 <
1 - Kea^his (44-lM7)W 
1- foe Annies (44-1574) (KM) 
O S« Mege <44-387) (BW •■/.;• ■ ■ WQJ/;.^.;s<S
1-San Francises (173-63)000

SUBJECTS MatUI 
at ■'. / 
00s Manphie



AIRTKL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, HEW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT: MURKXN
< CIVIL RIGHTS

" . ~’-pp (00: MBMPHIS) ,

Re: Guests at Provincial Motel, New Orleans, 
Louisiana* - '

: Re San Diego airtel to Rew York dated
5/13/58.

Enclosed herewith to Memphis are 15 copies of 
an insert reflecting negative contact with Chief Petty 
Officer WWE TOWER on 5/17/68.

5 SUBJECTRAYSHOULDBECTNl^^

^Memphis (Ends. 15) 
San Diego (44-38?) (IWO)

^ New Orleans (IWO)
1* New York

WStjmr 
(6)

p < 2?ED _y^.HDEXE9 - 
; c^ALttED^A^FD _..k

I 2.01SS9
—SAN DiEGO,laafcx^K
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY lUi EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-10*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, SAM DIEGO (UU-387)

FROM : SRC, .TA'IES L. NORMAM, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

DATE: 5/2 0/68

At 6:30 PM Instant date Thomas E. Johnson, San Diego 
County Sheriff’s Office, El Cajon Substation, home address 
769 Gretchen Road, Chula Vista, California, telephone number 
U22-8588, telephonically contacted this office to furnish the 
following information.

was 
getting^^adytoleavethe area infront of the Chula Vista 
Liberary, where Robert Kennedy had just spoken, he was 
a^roached by a man who looked like SUBJECT RAY. The man 
asked where and when KENNEDY was going to speak again,

told the man he did not know and then the man asked him 
where a good place with a telephone was located that he could 
eat •

felt that the man locked like the picture of 
RAY in the Chhla Vista Star News.

2-San Diego 
JLN:jin

(2)

//-jyz-^cix
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
: SAC, SAN DIEGO (M*S8«) date: 5/20/68

. SpC> J£MES L> NORMAN, JR.

subject: murkjn a * ^lrij ^

At 8:33 PM instant date Patrolman Reed, National 6ity 
Police Deaprtment, telephonically contacted this office to furnish 
the following information.

ZM"^ REED advised that he had just been contacted by STEVEN CLIMER, 
age 20, and DAViO PARKS, age 20, of 1138 East 20th. Street, 
National City, California, telephone number 477-1276, who told 
him, Reed, that at 12 Noon and again at 9:30 PM on 5/19/68, they 
had been talking to a man who looked like SUBJECT RAY. The 
man had been at CEASERS Co^tail Bar in Tijuana, Mexico. The 
man told the boys that he was staying with a Lt. Jacoby(PH) in 
Chula Vista. Lt. Jacoby had purchased him a ticket to someplace 
back East, but he had went to Los Angeles and cashed it in 
at Los Angeles and came back to Tijuana for the Bull fights.

The boys told REED that the only difference between the man and 
the photo was he is now wearing shorter hair.

2-San Diego
JLN:jin

(2)
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, Soo J'ic<'o 0?) date: r’/l/6C

FROM' : ' ■ _; j < u . 5; \ ? ^ ’. c j

subject: Ku3KJl[

Lt. L Du.bbe, inn^ruil County SC, ,L. Centro, CH Ilf# 
SC;/?. ^oover, Lol? co Ll Centro, C-lif.

'Ovng nro toe onln two ir: Pi^LHcl s who Comoro Li rye 
r\ol Co only. 'hy

4:he local police o pp inert e in tsp county*

TCP

SEARCHED J} ir- 
SEfilALm/d/7^-

Eg2i
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-100
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : sac, San Diogo (y;-3^7)

from : S A o 3 iT • Aric e

date:J/1^/68

subject: h?;KIN

Re Rotel to all SACo p/13/68.

r,b^e bavo coon no un^elv^d rolbept'^s in the -ootr

rn In O "^ g "I "I AT * ' '■'■ ■’ ’T * ^ ’ J R 1 A ^.TP p f^ ^ 'A ’ ’ J -3 1 1" ‘3 Q -F m .'3 • 3 v- 3 o 77 n -^ 0

R^y to vitne^^s ^eir uniolmd rob-oar tea:

1. Lt. Oren Dox, Cbicf Criminal A<;'irn, Cnneri^l co- nig DO, DR

2. ID. Agog "t "''"Rb Pc1fee , Al ^entro, 1' A

3. Sr;t. Owd POOco OOOoo,

k. ^fts' Orville 'Anos, Police DooarOeO, inosrl'i , Onlif.

A. El. Rohn Police ^txent, irnley, California

6. Chief Coy 'AAor, Dolico Department, AoltvillQ, OJif.

AH t ese indivik'nis etvlsed t' at t^e nhoto^rapb! of subject Ra 
wo nil be di a playa 1 to pert town4’ witnesses.
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SAN DIEGO 2 4 PM Hi^ ■

URGENT 5-21-68 LRC

TO ALL SACS (PLAINTEXT)

FROM DIRECTOR (44-38861) IP

MURK IN

INASMUCH AS RAY IS KNOWN TO STAY AT "FLOPHOUSES” AND 

LOWER CLASS ROOMING HOUSES, ALL OFFICES WILL FURNISH COPY 

OF IDENTIFICATION ORDER REGARDING RAY TO SALVATION ARMY 

AND OTHER CHARITABLE TYPE MISSIONS.

ALL OFFICES COVERING STATE CAPITALS, IF NOT ALREADY 

DONE, WILL AT DRIVERS LICENSE BUREAUS CHECK ALL DRIVERS 

LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR MONTHS OF APRIL AND MAY, SIXTY­

EIGHT, CONCERNING ALL MALE CAUCASIANS OVER THIRTY YEARS • 

OF AGE AND UNDER FIFTY-FIVE YEARS, IN VIEW OF FACT IT IS 

POSSIBLE SUBJECT SECURED DRIVERS LICENSE USING ANOTHER 

NAME OTHER THAN ALIASES KNOWN. AS RESULT OF REVIEWING 

THESE APPLICATIONS, YOU SHOULD CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTI­

GATION TO DETERMINE IF ANY SUCH INDIVIDUAL IDENTICAL WITH 

SUBJECT.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

A SAN DIEGO ACK

DJG

FBI SAN DIEGO
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Department of Motor Vehicles
DIVISION OF DRIVERS LICENSES

P. O. Box 2590
Sacramento, California 95812

Federal Bureau

3211 5th Ave

San Diego, Cal

HAS YOUR DRIVERS LICENSE EXPIRED?
DL-77 (REV. 12-63)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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State of Ca^ifor-ia 
DEPARTMENT 07 xCJOR VSf-IC'ES

Divi-j- i •/ rr->”> : ' • ■'S
I hereby eerti'y ! ■ <■-; .; ' ■■ ■..:■ •- . ■ ?»<

Vet;'?le Iso^^^^^^^^HW

r^e_^l^Mi-<~Gi^i—/z i. Zr^/t^.
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REVERSE SIDE OF APPLICATION NO

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SEC. 1808 V.C

(3)
(4)
(5)

Applied for a license under a former or different name.
Had driving privilege or a license cancelled, refused, suspended or revoked.
Held a license in another state or country within the past 3 years.
EXCEPTIONS TO (3), (4) AND (5)______________________________________________

I Hereby Certify, Under Penalty of Perjury, That All Statements on This Application Are True.

X

' ACCEPTANCE OF LIABILITY BY PARENTS
Pursuant to Sections 17700 through 17706 and in assumption of the liability specified in 

Sections 17707 through 17710 of the Vehicle Code, the undersigned residents of the State of 
California join in this application and certify, (W^ler penalty of perjury, that al! statements made 
hereon are true and correct.

Date

Date

ition has been given as indicated and 
nd that license be nted.

Date
Date

Date

Badgexaminer

Father

Address

T. L.
(DL22)
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State of California 
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

Division of Drivers Licenses
I hereby certify that the 
is a true photographic c<

cf Motor Vehicle File D
Date—»^Z^Z^.Z.Si

is affixed 
partment

Officer Dypt. of Motor Vehicles
In accordance with Section 1813 C.V.C., the above officer of 
the Division of Drivers Licenses has been authorized to 
prepare under seal and certify copies of records of this
Division.

Chief, Division or Drivers Licenses



DRIVER

. Kathleen
* Box 1474
.San Ysidro Calif

Helen Tooley

OTHER CONDITIONS

SEX

F
COLOR HAIR

Bm
COLOR EYES

Bm
HEIGHT

5-5
WEIGHT

120
MARRIED

No
DATE OF BIRTH AGE

27
PREVIOUS LICENSE

CORRECTIVE LENSES
OTHER
ADDRESj fieta Ln.

RIGHT THUMBPRINT

CLAiS 3. MAY DRIVE 2 AXLE VEHICLE* EXCEPT Bl
I SIGNED FOR MORE THAN 15 PASSENGER: 

TOW VEHICLE LESS THAN 6,000 LBS. <

'C/i /fc_ ChirJZ3 Dale 9"8-65me

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION SEC. 18 0.8 V.C

APP. No. bk 109196
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1
SD 44-38? 
AWOtml

The following investigation was conducted at 
Tijuana, Baja California, Mexico 1

On May 15, 1968, the State Judicial Police, Tijuana, 
Baja California, Mexico, conducted inquiry in the vicinity 
of 1520 Fourth Avenue, Tijuana, Baja California, Mexico, 
and determined the following Information t

W. G. LEWIS has been deceased for approximately 
two years, KATHLEEN TOOLEY was formerly a student at the 
Dental Institute at 1520 Fourth Avenue. She Is now married 
and reside# somewhere in Chula Vista, California. JUNE 
BROWN, a nurse who resides in a trailer house at 224 Broadway, 
Chula Vista, California, was listed as a person who would 
be able to furnish the address of tooley.

The following investigation was conducted at 
Chula Vista, California, on Nay SO, 1968, by SA ARNOLD W. 
O'BRIENi

ELSIE LA JUNE BROWN, Space *5, 2*6 Broadway, 
Chula Vista, California, advised that approximately three 
to four months ago she started receiving correspondence 
from individuals who indicated they had received her name 
and address through the "Swingers* nagasine.

Sime that time, aha has received approximately 
twelve letters from different individuals. At first she 
held on to these letters, but later when these letters 
appeared to be of a vulgar nature she disposed of all of ’ 
then.

Kiss BROWS omiM not recall having received any 
latter from a JAMES EARL RAY or an ERIC STARVO GALT.

Photographs of JAMES KARL RAY were displayed to 
Miss BROWN and she advised she has no information concerning 
him. She further advised that in none of the letters 
received by her through the "Swingers" nagasine wore there 
contained any photographs of the senders.
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5/21/68

Airtel

To: SAC’s, Stem Diego (44-387) - Enclosures (2) 
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re San Diego airtel 5/16/68, submitting check 
#391, Q343, and deposit receipt, Q344, signed by William A. 
Marshall^/

No latent impressions of value developed on the 
check. Two latent fingerprints developed on the deposit receipt. 
These latent fingerprints are not identical with the fingerprints 
of James Earl Ray, FBI H05B42G, or with the fingerprints of 
several individuals using the name William A. Marshall.

The check and receipt are enclosed to Stein Diego.

Laboratory reporting separately.

This airtel confirms and supplements Butel 5/18/68.
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